Food Clerk provided that any work as a Food Clerk shall be paid at the rate of experience accumulated 
as a General Merchandise Clerk and shall be for a period of not less than two (2) hours, provided the 
four (4) hour daily guarantee as a General Merchandise Clerk is fulfilled.  After such clerk has 
accumulated one hundred four (104) weeks experience, his hours worked as a Food Clerk shall be 
accumulated until he has the hourly equivalent of twenty-six (26) weeks experience as a Food Clerk with 
twenty (20) actual experience hours of work as a Food Clerk being equal to one (1) week of experience